0669, Zephyrhills, Florida 33539-0669, party of the first part, hereinafter called the 

Mortgagor, to DSJ, ofP. 0. Box 1784, ZEPHYRHILLS, FLORIDA, 33539-1784, party 

of the serond part, hereinafter called the Mortgagee. 

WITNESSETH, That for divers good and valuable consideration, and also in 

consideration of the aggregate sum of One Hundred and Seventeen Thousand Dollars and 

No Cents ($117,000.00), hereinafter described, the Said Mortgagor does hereby 

Mortgage to the Mortgagees the certain tract of land, of which the said Mortgagor is now 

seized and possessed, and in actual possession, situate in Pasco County, State of Florida, 

described as follows:

[...]

Housing Management, Inc. 
POBox669 
Zephyrtulls, Fl. 33539-0669 

MORTGAGE NOTE 

($117,000.00) Pasco County, Florida JS' day of January, 20 I 7. 

1. FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned promises to pay to the order of: D.S.I. the 

principal sum of One Hundred and Seventeen Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (117,000.00), together 

with interest thereon at the rate of 10% per cent per annum from tst day of January 2017, until maturity, 

interest being payable in Lawful Money of the United States, such interest payable in installments as 

follows: 
Nine Hundred and Seventy-Five Dollars and Zero Cents ($975.00), interest only from 151 day of January, 

2017 at the rate of 10% per annum, interest only being payable in equal monthly installments of Nine 

Hundred and Seventy-Five Dollars and Zero Cents ($975.00), each, with the first of said installments 

being due on the 151 day of February, 2017 and the 111 day of each and every month thereafter. Such 

installment payments shall be applied first to the interest accruing under the terms of this note and then to